SCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 958504-0908
(360) 7531111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2929

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

DATE FILED ppC
FEB 192019

L1

(12/18)

1. Lobbyist Name

Howland ThomPSou

Fe;m[aéent Busin ﬁ$ fvdte

we! SovtH *¥15

Business Telephone Numbers

Permanent ( 3@) 7‘{; -—776 )]

Temporary ( )

Zip Celt Phone (

City A e State . CellPho 30 843 -83 3
SmPiy A 72957 "
E-Mail Address

3{ 2. Temporary Thurston County address during legislative session

Stmg

AnISPAPH @ Ao com

3. Employer’s name and address (person or group for which you lobby)

ALLIED DALY ALwSRAPss oF WASHIRLTOL

Employer's occupation, business or description of
purpose of organization

Vesss Prian €3 TRADEASTN

4. Name and address of person having custody of accounts, receipts, books or other documents which substantiate
lobbyist reports. (Person responsible for producing the lobbyist employer’s annual L-3 report.)

Roviams THOMSna

Employer E-Mait Address

ArstessPaPel@ KoL .Conn
Phone Number(sw) ?‘( ;“996 o

5. Whatis your pay (compensation) for lobbying?

$ éz, (4774 per

{hour, day, month, year)
Other: Explain:

Description of employment (check one or more boxes)
[J Sole dutyis lobbying

2 Lobbying s only a part
of other duties

N1 Full tme employee

- Part time or temporary employee

[J Contractor, retainer or similar agreement
[J Unsalaried officer or member of group

6. Are you reimbursed for lobbying expenses? Explain which expenses.

Does employer pay any of your lobbying expenses directty?
if yes, explain which ones.

[ Yes: § per
M Yes: 1am reimbursed for expenses. Il ON i
3 No: I'am not reimbursed for expenses.

7. How long do you expect to lobby for this organization?

[A Permanent lobbyist

[0 Only during legisiative session

(| Other, Explain:

8. Is your employer a business or trade association or organization which lobbies on behalf of its members or a representative entity which lobbies on behalf of businesses, groups,
associations, or organizations? If “yes,” attach a list showing the name and address of each member or funder who has paid fees, dues or other payments over $1,450 during either of

the past two years or is expected to pay over $1,450 this year.
[ Yes. However, no member or funder has paid, pays, or is expected to pay over $1,450.

O No
K Yes. Thelistis of parties attached

9. Does your employer have a connected, related or closely affiliated political action committee which will provide funds for you to make political contributions including purchase tickets
to fund raising events? If so, list the name of that political action committee.

I No

[ Yes. Name of the committee is:

10. If lobbyist is a company, partnership or similar business entity which employs others to perform actual lobbying duties, list name of each person who will lobby. (See WAC 350-20-

143 and 144 for instructions.)

WoOUE

11. Areas of interest. Lobbying is most frequent before legislative committee members

or state agencies concemned with following subjects:

CODE SUBJECT CODE
010 Agriculture os(d
020 Business and consumer affairs 10
03[0 Constitutions and elections 110
04[O0 Education 120
050 Energy and utilities 130
06[0 Environmental affairs - natural 1403

resources - parks 150

070 Financial institutions and 16

insurance 1703
080 Fiscal 180

AL

SUBJECT

Health Care
Higher education
Human services
Labor

Law and justice
Local government
State government
Technology
Transportation
Other - Specify:

T gt e presil

c@?;u\w with Gest Amadwadt

Ac)-uun(n% I~ &y 14
neasfrpt R ponkisy

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above is a true, complete and comrect

statement.

EMPLOYER'S AUTHORIZATION: Confirming the employment authority to lobby described
in this regis!ration statement.

12W2ATURE

DATE

(b1 (G

EMPL URE, NAME TYPED OR PRgTEDtAND TITLE DATE

DI'ch('o/b sz 23

PD(': Form L-1 (rev. 1/14)

NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY BOTH

_



MEMBERSHIP LIST
ALLIED DAILY NEWSPAPERS OF WASHINGTON
[Updated August 2013]

Daily World
P.O. Box 269, Aberdeen, WA 98520

Phone: (360) 532-4000

Fax: (360) 533-1328

Bill Crawford, Publisher (360) 537-3945 bcrawford@thedailyworld.com
Doug Barker, Editor (360) 537-3923 Ext. 112 dbarker@thedailyworld.com

Bellingham Herald
1155 N. State Street, Bellingham, WA 98227

Phone: (360) 676-2600

Fax: (360) 676-7672

Glen Nardi, Publisher (360) 715-2200 glen.nardi@bellinghamherald.com

Julie Shirley, Executive Editor (360) 715-2261 julie.shirley@bellinghamherald.com
Scott Ayers, Opinion Page Editor (360) 715-2294 scott.ayers@bellinghamherald.com

The Kitsap Sun

P.O. Box 259, Bremerton, WA 98337

Phone: (360) 377-3711 1-(888) 377-3711

Fax: (360) 377-9237

Charles Horton, Publisher & President (360) 792-9201

David Nelson, Editor (360) xxxx dnelson@kitsapsun.com

Jim Campbell, Opinion Page Editor (360) 792-9204 jcampbell@kitsapsun.com

The Chronicle
321 N. Pearl Centralia, WA 98531
Phone: (360) 736-3311
Fax: (360) 807-8253
Dennis Waller, President/CEO (360) 807-8200 drwaller@chronline.com
Christine Fossett, Publisher cfossett@chronline.com
Michael Wagar, Exec. Editor/Ed. Page Ed. (360) 807-8224 mwagar@chronline.com




- Ellensburg Daily Record
401 North Main, Ellensburg, WA 98926
Phone: (509) 925-1414
Fax: (509) 925-5696
Tyler Miller, Publisher tmiller@kvnews.com
Joanna Markell, Managing Editor jmarkell@kvnews.com

The Herald
P.O. Box 930, Everett, WA 98206
Phone: (425) 339-3000
Fax: (425) 339-3199
Allen Funk, Publisher (425) 339-3035 (pager 425-316-4435) funk@heraldnet.com
Neal Pattison, Exec. Editor npattison@heraldnet.com

The Daily News
P.O. Box 189, Longview, WA 98632
Phone: (360) 577-2500
Fax: (360) 575-6205 (business fax)
Rick Parrish, Publisher (360) 577-2505 rparrish@tdn.com
John Markon, Editor (360)-577-2579 jmarkon@tdn.com

Columbia Basin Herald
P.O. Box 910, Moses Lake, WA 98837
Phone: (509) 765-4561
Fax: (509) 765-8659
Harlan Beagley, Publisher (509) 765-4561 Ext. 214 hbeagley@columbiabasinherald.com
Bill Stevenson, Editor editor@columbiabasinherald.com

Skagit Valley Herald
P.O. Box 578, Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Phone: (360) 424-3251 — 1-(800) 683-3300
Fax: (360) 424-5300
Leighton Wood, President
Heather Hernandez, publisher - NEED EMAIL
Stedem Wood, (360) 416-2100 swood@skagitvalleyherald.com

The Olympian
P.O. Box 407

Olympia, WA 98507

Phone: (360) 754-5400
- Fax: (360) 754-4221

George LeMasurier, Publisher (360) 357-0206 glemasurier@theolympian.com
Mike Oakland, Editorial Page Editor (360) 754-5464 moakland@theolympian.com
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Peninsula Daily News
P.O. Box 1330, Port Angeles, WA 98362

Phone: (360) 452-2345 - (800) 826-7714

Fax: (360) 417-3521 (commercial printing info)

John Brewer, Publisher & Editor (360) 417-3500 john.brewer@peninsuladailynews.com
Rex Wilson, Exec. Editor (360) 417-3530 rex.wilson@peninsuladailynews.com

Paul Gottlieb, Commentary Page Editor (360) 417-3536 paul.gottlieb@peninsuladailynews.com

The Seattle Times

P.O. Box 70, Seattle, WA 98111

Phone: (206) 464-2111

Fax: (206) 464-2116

Frank Blethen, Publisher (206) 464-8502 fblethen@seattletimes.com
. Dave Boardman, Executive Editor (206) 464-2205 dboardman@seattletimes.com
Ryan Blethen, Ed. Page Editor (206) 464-2323 rblethen@seattletimes.com

The Spokesman-Review
P.O. Box 2160, Spokane, WA 99210
Phone: (509) 459-5000 - (800) 338-8801
Fax: (509) 459-5258
W. Stacey Cowles, Publisher (509) 459-5217 stacevc@spokesman.com
Gary Graham, Managing Editor (509) 459-5405 (509) 459-5405 garyg(@spokesman.com
Doug Floyd, Editorial Page Editor (509) 459-5466 dougf@spokesman.com

The Daily Sun News
P.O. Box 878, Sunnyside, WA 98944
Phone: (509) 837-4500
Fax: (509) 837-6397
Tim Graff, Publisher (509) 837-4500 TGraff@dailysunnews.com
Bob Story, Jr., News Editor bstory@dailysunnews.com

The News Tribune
P.O. Box 11000, Tacoma, WA 98411
Phone: (253) 597-8742
Fax: (253) 552-7092
Dave Zeeck, president and publisher, (253) 597-8554, david. zeeck@thenewstnbune com
Karen Peterson, Exec. Editor & Senior VP (253) 597-8434
karen.peterson@thenewstribune.com  fax 253-597-8274
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Tri-City Herald

P.O. Box 2608, Tri-Cities, WA 99302

Phone: (509) 582-1500

Fax: (509) 582-1408

FIND NEW PERSON, Publisher (509) 582-1443

Laurie Williams, Editor (509) 582-1520 lwilliams@tri-cityherald.com

Chris Sivula, Editorial Page Editor (509) 582-1538 csivula@tri-citvherald.com

The Columbian

P.O. Box 180, Vancouver, WA 98666

Phone: (360) 694-3391 1-800-743-3391

Fax: (360) 737-3416

Scott Campbell, Publisher (360) 699-6001 scott.campbell@columbian.com
Lou Brancaccio, Editor (360) 759-8024 lou.brancaccio@columbian.com
John Laird, Opinion Page Editor (360) 694-3391 john.laird@columbian.com

Walla Walla Union-Bulletin
P.O. Box 1358, Walla Walla, WA 99362
Phone: (509) 525-3300 (800) 423-5617
Fax: (509) 522-3146
Bob Blethen Publisher (509) 525-3300 Ext. 249 (cell 509-301-1767) bobblethen@wwub.com
Rick Doyle, Exec. Editor (509) 525-3300 Ext. 279 rickdoyle@wwub.com
Rick Eskil, Editorial Page Editor (509) 525-3300 Ext 271 rickeskil@wwub.com

The Wenatchee World
P.O. Box 1511, Wenatchee, WA 98807
Phone: (509) 663-5161 (800) 572-4433 (in-state only)
Fax: (509) 662-5413
Rufus Woods, Publisher (509) 663-5161, Ext. 162 rwvoods@wenworld.com
Cal FitzSimmon Editor, no email info
Ken Hunnicutt, Chief Financial Officer (509) 665-1170 hunnicutt@wenworld.com
Tracy Warner, Editorial Page Ed (509) 665-1163 warner@wenworld.com




Yakima Herald-Republic
P.O. Box 9668, Yakima, WA 98909
Phone: (509) 248-1251 or 1-800-343-2799
Fax: (509) 577-7768
Sharon Prill (509) 577-7701 sprill@yakimaherald.com
Bob Crider, Editor (509) 577-7703 berider@yakimaherald.com
Frank Purdy, Opinion Page Editor (509) 577-7704 fpurdy@yakimaherald.com

Lewiston Morning Tribune
P.O. Box 957, Lewiston, Idaho 83501

Phone: (208) 743-9411
Fax: (208) 746-7341 (advertising fax) (208) 746-1185 (newsroom fax)
Nathan Alford , Jr., Editor & Publisher (208)-743-9600 Ext. 250 alajr@Imtribune.com

Paul Emerson, Managing Editor (208) 743-9600 Ext. 269 pemerson@]Imtribune.com
Jim Fisher, Editorial Page Editor jfisher@lmtribune.com

The Moscow-Pullman Daily News
P.O. Box 8187, Moscow, Idaho 83843

Phone: (208) 882-5561

Fax: (208) 883-8205

Nathan Alford, Publisher (208)882-5561 Ext. 247 alford@dnews.com

Wayne Hollingshead, Gen. Mgr. (208) 743-9600 Ext 251 wh@Imtribune.com’
Steve McClure, Managing Editor (208) 882-5561 Ext. 209 smcclure@dnews.com
Murf Raquet, Opinion/Wire Editor (208) 882-5562 Ext. 232 murf@dnews.com

The Seattle Daily Journal of Commerce

83 Columbia Street, Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 622-8272
Fax: (206) 622-8416

Phil Brown, Publisher (206) 622-8272 Ext. 111 phil.brown@djc.com
Maude Scott, Managing Editor (206) 622-8272 Ext. 136 maudes@dijc.com

Pioneer Newspapers
221 1st Avenue W., Suite 405

Seattle, WA 98119-4224
. Phone: (206) 284-4424 1-(800) 570-7607
Fax 206-282-2143

Mike Gugliotto, President mgugliotto@pioneernewspapers.com




OTHERS

Jodie DeJonge, Seattle Bureau Chief jdejonge@ap.org
Associated Press

3131 Elliott, Suite 750.
Seattle, WA 98121
1-800-552-7694

(206) 682-1812
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